	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	02-2	25-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings			· •		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1023	371535	jinal documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)		
	UTEC B.V.	2.21.03	Name: <u>THEO</u>	BEN LIMITED		
		w wii w	internal Address:			
		abada Tuva Wusia				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaged 3. Nature of conveyance:	res 4 No				
		Merger				
		Change of Name	Street Address: _	76-80 High Street		
•		•	-	Old Fletton		
	Other		Peterboroug	h, Cambridgeshire,		
			City:United King	State:Zip:		
	Execution Date: February 6,	2003	1	ddress(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 Ni		
•	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed toget	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
•	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	4 700 606		
			5,193,517	; 4,709,686; ; 5,425,191		
	Additional numbers attached? 🖫 Yes 🥸 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 4		
	Name: Richard M. G	oldberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	<b>41</b> ) <b>\$</b> 1-60.00		
	Internal Address:		Enclosed			
	misma nos.		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
				errore to a second seco		
			8. Deposit account nur	nber:		
	Street Address: 25 East Sal	em Street				
	Suite 419		07-1524	ta (j.		
	City: <u>Hackensac</u> Etate: <u>NJ</u>	Zip: <u>07601</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page If paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and be	- / !-	formation is true and con	rect and any attached copy		
	is a true copy of the original documer Richard M. Goldberg	" Kul	and M Held	Hu Fod 14 2003		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature .	Date		
/ [	Total number o	f pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	menis: 3		
-	,	omissioner of Patents & Tri	equired cover sheet information ademarks, Box Assignments — %	ta:		
2/25/20	03 LMUELLER 00000081 071524 4771758	Washington, I	5.C. 20231			
1 FC:80		1				
		1				

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0865

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UTEC B.V., a company incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands And whose correspondence address is at Postisus 218 4000 AE, Top acting by its duly authorised and appointed liquidator Victor Roos of Waterruit No.6, 2804 PC Gouda, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States Letters Patent No. 4,771,758, issued September 20, 1988, recorded at Reel 004736, Frame 0202; of the United States Letters Patent No. 4,709,686, issued December 1, 1987, recorded at Reel 004757, Frame 0869; of United States Letters Patent No. 5, 193, 517, issued March 16, 1993, recorded at Reel 005791, Frame 0080; and of United States Letters Patent No. 5,425,191, issued June 20, 1995, recorded at Reel 006856, Frame 0461; and to the new and useful improvements therein (hereinafter referred to collectively as said PATENTS);

WHEREAS, THEOBEN LIMITED, a company organised under the laws of England and Wales and having its registered office at 76-80 High Street, Old Fletton, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, in and to said PATENTS

WHEREAS pursuant to an agreement of even date herewith the ASSIGNOR assigned certain patents including the PATENTS to the ASSIGNEES (the "Agreement") on and subject to the terms set out therein:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, subject to the terms of the Agreement in, to and under the PATENTS and all reissues and extensions thereof, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment had not been made.

A.

DOCECDFISHER 12/1

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0866

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents
to be signed this _	
	UTEC B.V.
;	ACTING BY ITS DULY AUTHORISED
	LIQUIDATOR VICTOR ROOS
•	
	$\leq$ /
	A. j. \ a_a
Ву: _	
Name:	V. Roos' Ligandada
Title:	Liquidata

DOCSCOP61811211

**RECORDED: 02/21/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0867